
4705 Central Street  |  Kansas City, MO 64112
816.960.1444  |  lane4group.com

BRANDON BUCKLEY / 816.268.9112
bbuckley@lane4group.com

MARKET POINTE SHOPPING CENTER

72 N D S T  & G I L E S  R D,  PA P I L L I O N  ( O M A H A ) ,  N E

1,700 -  3,943 S F  F O R  L E A S E

HIGHLIGHTS DEMOGRAPHICS

•	 1,700-3,943 SF in-line/endcap space available in prime location

•	 Second generation restaurant space with drive-thru available

•	 Hard corner of 72nd and Giles Rd in front of Market Pointe 
Shopping Center

•	 Anchored by Walmart, Lowe’s, Kohl’s and others

•	 Great visibility to 45,000 CPD at intersection

Population		  12,584		  81,449		  196,295

1 MILE 	 3 MILE	 5 MILE

Avg. HH Income	 $96,920	 $85,194	 $79,476

# of Businesses		 230		  2,534		  6,737	

Employees	 	 2,989		  45,865		  138,354

AVAILABLE

CO N F IDE N T IA L  L I S T IN G  -  DO NOT  D I S TUR B  TENANT
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construction notes: #

general notes:
1. Double keyed locks are not permitted on any required or marked exit.
2. Building construction must fully comply with all requirements of ADA/ANSI

accessibility guidelines.
3. Provide 3 1/2" batt insulation between conditioned & unconditioned spaces.
4. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any

special knowledge or effort.
5. Provide 44" min. clear in all exit passageways.
6. All exterior utility service equipment shall be painted to match the building standard

color(s).
7. Furnish and install approved address numbers on front and rear of building.
8. Contractor may not remove/relocate any part of the building materials or components

outside of the specific tenant finish area to complete the work indicated on these
documents.

9. All dimensions are taken from outside face of sheathing.
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(P1)

plan

interior partition:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c. and
5 1/2" sound batt. insulation full height to
underside of deck with 5/8" DensArmor Plus type
"X" on both sides per UL detail GA-WP3510

(P2)

plan

demising wall:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c.
and 5 1/2" sound batt. insulation stapled in
place. (5/8" type X gypsum board to be installed
as part of the tenant finish - by other). Install
horizontal blocking at mid-height for stability.

tenant square footages:
tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 2,416 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 1,506 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.

OR

tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 1,922 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 2,000 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.
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northscale:  1/8" = 1'-0"1 floor plan

scale:  1" = 1'-0"
wall partition types2

1HOUR FIRE RATED 45 to 49 STC SOUND

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS

One layer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied
parallel or at right angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 24” o.c. with 6d
coated nails,  7/8” long, 0.0915” shank, 1/4” heads, 7” o.c.

Joints staggered 24” o.c. on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)
Thickness: 4 7_

8 "
Approx. Weight: 7 psf
Fire Test: UL R3501-47, -48,
Sound Test: NGC 2404, 10-14-70

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD FRAMED
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
GA FILE NO. WP 3510

scale: not to scale3 fire rated detail

construction notes: #

general notes:
1. Double keyed locks are not permitted on any required or marked exit.
2. Building construction must fully comply with all requirements of ADA/ANSI

accessibility guidelines.
3. Provide 3 1/2" batt insulation between conditioned & unconditioned spaces.
4. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any

special knowledge or effort.
5. Provide 44" min. clear in all exit passageways.
6. All exterior utility service equipment shall be painted to match the building standard

color(s).
7. Furnish and install approved address numbers on front and rear of building.
8. Contractor may not remove/relocate any part of the building materials or components

outside of the specific tenant finish area to complete the work indicated on these
documents.

9. All dimensions are taken from outside face of sheathing.
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(P1)

plan

interior partition:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c. and
5 1/2" sound batt. insulation full height to
underside of deck with 5/8" DensArmor Plus type
"X" on both sides per UL detail GA-WP3510

(P2)

plan

demising wall:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c.
and 5 1/2" sound batt. insulation stapled in
place. (5/8" type X gypsum board to be installed
as part of the tenant finish - by other). Install
horizontal blocking at mid-height for stability.

tenant square footages:
tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 2,416 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 1,506 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.

OR

tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 1,922 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 2,000 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.
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wall partition types2

1HOUR FIRE RATED 45 to 49 STC SOUND

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS

One layer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied
parallel or at right angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 24” o.c. with 6d
coated nails,  7/8” long, 0.0915” shank, 1/4” heads, 7” o.c.

Joints staggered 24” o.c. on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)
Thickness: 4 7_

8 "
Approx. Weight: 7 psf
Fire Test: UL R3501-47, -48,
Sound Test: NGC 2404, 10-14-70

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD FRAMED
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
GA FILE NO. WP 3510

scale: not to scale3 fire rated detail

construction notes: #

general notes:
1. Double keyed locks are not permitted on any required or marked exit.
2. Building construction must fully comply with all requirements of ADA/ANSI

accessibility guidelines.
3. Provide 3 1/2" batt insulation between conditioned & unconditioned spaces.
4. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any

special knowledge or effort.
5. Provide 44" min. clear in all exit passageways.
6. All exterior utility service equipment shall be painted to match the building standard

color(s).
7. Furnish and install approved address numbers on front and rear of building.
8. Contractor may not remove/relocate any part of the building materials or components

outside of the specific tenant finish area to complete the work indicated on these
documents.

9. All dimensions are taken from outside face of sheathing.
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(P1)

plan

interior partition:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c. and
5 1/2" sound batt. insulation full height to
underside of deck with 5/8" DensArmor Plus type
"X" on both sides per UL detail GA-WP3510

(P2)

plan

demising wall:
Furnish and install 2x6 wood studs at 16" o.c.
and 5 1/2" sound batt. insulation stapled in
place. (5/8" type X gypsum board to be installed
as part of the tenant finish - by other). Install
horizontal blocking at mid-height for stability.

tenant square footages:
tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 2,416 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 1,506 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.

OR

tenant 1 area: 3,015 sq. ft.
tenant 2 area: 1,922 sq. ft.
tenant 3 area: 2,000 sq. ft.
electrical room area:      63 sq. ft.

TOTAL building area: 7,000 sq. ft.
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One layer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied
parallel or at right angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 24” o.c. with 6d
coated nails,  7/8” long, 0.0915” shank, 1/4” heads, 7” o.c.

Joints staggered 24” o.c. on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)
Thickness: 4 7_

8 "
Approx. Weight: 7 psf
Fire Test: UL R3501-47, -48,
Sound Test: NGC 2404, 10-14-70
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